
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Friday, June 12, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 294

 207

 29

 37

 5

 147 1,509

 10

 168

 272

 534

 754

 363

 0 0 %

17 %

36 %

26 %

13 %

8 %

11 %

2 %

19 %

3 %

 401

 93

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 241

 186

Length of Stay   

( Days)

80 %

7 %

 311 74 %

5 %

 217

 37 88 147

 614

 1,463

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,091

 1,879

 198


