

Office of the Sheriff Department of Correction Daily Jail Population Statistics

Friday, June 12, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population: (Includes Intake Booking)		2,091	Total Jail Population by Facility:	
	Men:	1,879	Elmwood:	1,463
	Women:	198	Main Jail:	614

294

Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

	Men	Le	ngth of Stay (Days)	Women		Length of Stay (Days)
Felony Sentenced:	207	11 %	401	37	19 %	241
Misdemeanor Sentenced:	29	2 %	93	5	3 %	186
Felony Unsentenced:	1,509	80 %	311	147	74 %	217
Misdemeanor Unsentenced:	147	7 %	88	10	5 %	37

AGE Profile							
<18:	0	0 %					
18-24:	363	17 %					
25-34:	754	36 %					
35-44:	534	26 %					
45-54:	272	13 %					
55+:	168	8 %					